soumission, acquitt6 a la main, d61ivr6e par un organisme ou une institution financidre agr66e

par le Ministre charge des finances pour 6mettre..les cautions darts le domaines des marches

publics don't la liste figure darts la piece 14 du DAO don't le montant s'61dve a cinq cent dix

mille (510 000) FCFA et valable jusqu'a trente (30) jours au-deli de la date initiate de validity

des offres. L'absence de la caution de soumission d61ivr6e par une banque de premier ordre

ou un organisme financier de premiere catdgorie autoris6 par le Ministdre charge des

[...]

However, when both options are open, a bidder cannot use both online and offline methods.

9. 日id bo口口

Each bidder must enclose with his administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-class

bank approved by the Minister in charge of Finance and listed in Exhibit 1 1 of the DAO, in the

amount of 510,000 (Five hundred and ten thousand) CFA francs and valid for thirty (30)

days beyond the original date of validity of the bids:

IO.Consultation ofTenderFile

The file may be consulted at the senior divisional office of Poli (Private Secretariat of the

Prefect of the Department of Fare) and at Departmental Delegation for Public Contracts in